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Value
Parameter Symbol | Unit
Min | Typ | Max
Transmitter(per Lane)
Center wavelength nm 855
RMS Spectral Width SW nm 0.6
Average Launch Power per Lane TXPx dBm -4 0 2.4
Transmit OMA per Lane TxOMA | dBm -2 0 2.0
Optical Extinction Ratio ER dB 2.5 4.5 6
Average launch power of OFF transmitter,
dBm -30
per lane
dB/
Relative Intensity Noise RIN -128
Hz
Receiver(per Lane)
Center wavelength nm 840 860
Damage Threshold DT dBm 3.4
Average Launch Power per Lane RXPx dBm -1 2.4
Receive Power(OMA) per Lane RxOMA | dBm 3.0
Stressed Receive Sensitivity(OMA) per lane SRS dBm -7.4
LOS De-Assert LOSD dBm -11
LOS Assert LOSA dBm -13
LOS Hysteresis dB 2
ANATENSE
Specifications
Part No. Data Optical Power Sensitivity (OMA) Temp Power  Application
Package Laser Detector Reach (m)
rate(Gb/s) (dBm) dBm (C) W)
850nm
RTXM420-552 QSFP28  4*25G -4~24 PIN <-7.4 0~70 300 <2 eSR4
VCSEL
850nm
RTXM420-553 QSFP28  4*28G 4~24 PIN <-7.4 0~70 300 <2 eSR4
VCSEL

SR R 5 B R A S)
ACCELINK TECHNOLOGIES CO.,LTD
WWW.ACCELINK.COM

2/3



AccelinK

LIGHTING YOUR DREAMS

ik ¢ 5l i A M

BEEOENX

Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Note
Supply Voltage vee \% 3.135 33 3.465
Supply Current Icc mA 400 500 600
Input Differential Impedance Rin Q 80 100 120
Differential Data Input Swing Vin mVp-p 90 800
Transmit Disable Voltage Vpis \ 2 VccHost
Transmit Enable Voltage VEn \ VEe Vee+0.8
Transmit Fault Assert Voltage Vea \Y 2.2 VccHosT
Transmit Fault De-Assert Voltage VFpa \ VEe Vee+0.4
Differential Data Output Swing Vob mVp-p 800
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